in the Borough of The Bronx, and that for the purpose of providing means therefor, the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of sub-division 8 
of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, to issue Special Revenue Bonds of 
The City of New York, to the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), redeemable 
from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue. 

Which was adopted by the following vote : 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the President of the Borough of Manl attan, the President of the Borough of

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 	of 

the Amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), the proceeds whereof 
shall be applied to meet the expenses in moving and sorting the various records in the 
Surrogate's Court, in the Hall of Records, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen February 14, 1905, three-fourths of all the

[...]

erecting and maintaining street signs and posts for signs in the Borough of The 
Bronx; and at meetings of the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, the following 
amounts were approved and authorized: 
June 27, 1902 	  $12,490  00 
November 20, 1903  	3,000 00 

relation to the expenditure of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), to meet 
the expenses in moving and sorting the various records in the Surrogate's Court, in 
the Hall of Records, Borough of Brooklyn, and that for the purpose of providing 
means therefor, the Comptroller is hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 

that the Board of Aldermen request this Board to authorize the Comptroller to issue 
Special Revenue Bonds, under the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 
Greater New York Charter, to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), 
for the purpose of providing means to enable the Corporation Counsel to properly 
investigate and prosecute such suits as may be begun for the purpose of recovering 
title to uplands and lands under water in Jamaica Bay, Borough of Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote:

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and fifty thousand dol-
lars ($250,000), for the purpose of providing means for the construction and equip-
ment of fireboats for the use of the Fire Department of The City of New York, and 
that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 

Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 

Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500), in 
addition to the amount heretofore authorized, for the purpose of establishing, building 
and equipping the Fire Alarm Telegraph System in the Borough of Richmond; and 
that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding thirteen thousand five hundred dollars ($13,500), the proceeds whereof to 
be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 

Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding two hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($275,000), for the purposes of providing means to pay all necessary expenses for the 
construction of parks by providing for the development and improvement of the New 
York Zoological Park in Bronx Park and the construction of buildings therein, as set 
forth in the estimate of the Commissioner of Parks for the Borough of The Bronx, of

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 

York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to an amount not exceeding two hundred and seventy-five thousand dollars 
($275,000) for the purpose of providing means to pay all necessary expenses for the 
construction of parks, by providing for the development and improvement of the New 
York Zoological Park in Bronx Park and the construction of buildings therein, as set 
forth in the estimate of the Commissioner of Parks for the Borough of The Bronx